
List of approved units for audit during the FY 2024-25 of Ministry of Finance. 

Sl. No. Name of unit Periodicity Last audit performed 

1. D.D.O. DPE, New Delhi Annual 2022-23 

2. P.A.O. DPE, New Delhi Annual 2022-23 

3. P. A. O. DIPAM, New Delhi Annual 2022-23 

4. D.D.O. (CASH) DIPAM, New Delhi Annual 2023-24 

5. DOO-II Pratapgarh Biennial First audit 

6. DOO-II Chittorgarh Biennial First audit 

7. DOO-III Neemuch Biennial First audit 

8. E.D. FEMA – Mumbai Annual 2021-22 

9. E.D. FEMA, Ahmadabad Annual 2021-22 

10. E.D. FEMA - HQ New Delhi Annual 2021-22 

11. E.D. FEMA - Delhi Zone Annual 2021-22 

12. ED FEMA Bhubaneswar Annual 2021-22 

13. ED FEMA, Ranchi Annual 2021-22 

14. E.D. FEMA – Chandigarh Annual 2021-22 

15. E.D. FEMA, Allahabad Annual 2021-22 

16. ED FEMA SURAT Annual 2021-22 

17. E.D. FEMA, JAIPUR Annual 2021-22 

18. ED FEMA, SHIMLA Annual 2021-22 

19. ED FEMA, DEHRADUN Annual 2021-22 

20. E.D. FEMA, JALANDHAR Annual 2021-22 

21. D.D.O. (Central Economic Intelligence 

Bureau-(C.E.I.B.), New Delhi 

Triennial 2020-21 

22. D.D.O. (Custom Excise & Sales Tax Appellate 

Tribunal - CESTAT), New Delhi 

Triennial 2020-21 

23. DEPUTY NARCOTICS COMMISSIONER 

(D.N.C.), LUCKNOW 

Biennial 2021-22 

24. D.D.O. (Appellate Tribunal Forfeited Property 

- A.T.F.P.), New Delhi 

Triennial 2020-21 

25. ED FEMA, Mangalore Annual First audit 

(Since Sept -2022) 

26. ED FEMA, Shillong Annual First audit 

(Since Sept -2022) 



27. DDO, Goods & service Tax Council (GSTC), 

New Delhi 

Annual First audit 

(Since  2017-18) 

28. DDO, Tax Policy Research Unit (TPRU), 

New Delhi 

Annual First audit 

(Since  2017-18) 

29. National Control of Drug Abuse, New Delhi Triennial First audit 

30. DDO, PFMS, New Delhi Triennial 2017-18 

31. P.A.O. (EXPENDITURE) NEW DELHI Annual 2022-23 

32. CDDO, PFMS, Andhra Pradesh Triennial First audit 

(2018-19) 

33. CDDO, PFMS, Arunachal Pradesh Triennial --Do-- 

34. CDDO, PFMS, Assam Triennial --Do-- 

35. CDDO, PFMS, Bihar Triennial --Do-- 

36. CDDO, PFMS, Karnataka Triennial --Do-- 

37. CDDO, PFMS, Kerala Triennial --Do-- 

38. CDDO, PFMS, Maharashtra Triennial --Do-- 

39. CDDO, PFMS, Odisha Triennial --Do-- 

40. CDDO, PFMS, Telangana Triennial --Do-- 

41. CDDO, PFMS, Uttar Pradesh Triennial --Do-- 

42. CDDO, PFMS, Jammu & Kashmir Triennial --Do-- 

43. P.A.O. (STATE LOANS), NEW DELHI Biennial 2021-22 

44. P.A.O. (INGAF), NEW DELHI Biennial 2021-22 

45. D.D.O. (CASH) EXPENDITURE, NEW DELHI Annual 2023-24 

46. D.D.O. (COST ACCOUNTS), NEW DELHI Annual 2023-24 

47. P.A.O. (CGA), NEW DELHI Annual 2023-24 

48. DDO EXPENDITURE (CENTRE PURCHASE 

SECTION) Pr. A.O., NEW DELHI 

Annual 2023-24 

49. PAO, PFMS, New Delhi Annual 2023-24 

50. DDO, Forward Market Commission, Mumbai Biennial First Audit 

51. P.A.O. (Internal Debt Accounting-IDA), 

New Delhi 
Biennial 2021-22 

52. P.A.O. (SECTT.) DEA, NEW DELHI Biennial 2022-23 

53. D.D.O. (CASH) DEA, NEW DELHI Annual 2023-24 

54 Centre for Development Economics,  

New Delhi 
Triennial First audit  

55. National Credit Guaratee Trustee Co. 

(NCGTC), Mumbai 
Grant in Aid** First Audit 



 

56. International Financial Services Centers 

(IFSCA), Gift City, Gujrat 
Grant in Aid** First Audit 

57. Development of Pune Metro Line Phase-III, 

Pune, MH 
Grant in Aid** First Audit 

58. Investment Manager, National Investment and 

Infrastructure Fund Ltd (NIIF), Mumbai 
Grant in Aid** First Audit 

59. CMD, SPMCIL, New Delhi Grant in Aid** First Audit 

60. D.D.O. (CUSTODIAN) NEW DELHI Annual 2021-22 

61. DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL –MADURAI Biennial 2021-22 

62. DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL - I NEW DELHI Biennial 2021-22 

63. DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL – JAIPUR Biennial 2021-22 

64. DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL - I CHENNAI Biennial 2021-22 

65. DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL - II NEW DELHI Biennial 2021-22 

66. P.A.O. (DFS),  NEW DELHI Biennial 2021-22 

67. PAO DFS NAGPUR Annual 2022-23 

68. D.D.O. (CASH) DFS, Banking Division, 

NEW DELHI 
Annual 2023-24 

69. DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-II Ahmadabad Biennial 2022-23 

70. DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL – GUWAHATI Biennial 2022-23 

71. DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL  LUCKNOW Biennial 2022-23 

72. DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-1 CHANDIGARH Biennial 2022-23 

73. DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL – AURANGABAD Biennial 2022-23 

74. NABARD, New Delhi Triennial 2001-02 

75. EXIM Bank, Mumbai Triennial 2019-20 

76. SIDBI, Lucknow Triennial First Audit 
(Since 2003-04) 

77. NCGTC, Mumbai Triennial First Audit 
(Since 2013-14) 

78. PFRDA, New Delhi Triennial First Audit 
(since 2014-15) 


